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Game 1 - Iowa 86, UT-Pan American 55 Game 2 - Iowa 73, Central Michigan 61
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2012-13 HAWKEYE HEADSHOTS

#0

GABRIEL OLASENI

C, 6-10, 229, So.

#1

MELSAHN BASABE

F, 6-7, 221, Jr.

#5

ANTHONY CLEMMONS

G, 6-1, 192, Fr.

#10

MIKE GESELL

G, 6-1, 185, Fr.

#15

ZACH McCABE

F, 6-7, 235, Jr.

#20

JARROD UTHOFF

F, 6-8, 200, Fr-RS.

#24

PATRICK INGRAM

G, 6-2, 211, Fr.

#25

ERIC MAY

G/F, 6-5, 219, Sr.

#30

AARON WHITE

F, 6-8, 218, So.

#34

ADAM WOODBURY

C, 7-1, 235, Fr.

#35

DARIUS STOKES

F, 6-7, 203, So.

FRAN MCCAFFERY

Head Coach

#2

JOSH OGLESBY

G, 6-5, 202, So.

#4

ROY DEVYN MARBLE

G/F, 6-6, 194, Jr.

#13

KYLE DENNING

G, 6-2, 165, So.

#35

KYLE MEYER

F, 6-10, 222, Fr.

#11

CHRIS RICKERT

G, 6-3, 180, Sr.

KIRK SPERAW

Assistant Coach

SHERMAN DILLARD

Assistant Coach

ANDREW FRANCIS

Assistant Coach



IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Season/Career Statistics (as of Nov 13, 2012)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

White, Aaron 2-2 26.0  . 5 8 8  . 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 7.0 2.0 5 2 15.0 37-16 23.9  . 5 0 9  . 2 7 0  . 6 9 6 5.8 0.9 36 25 11.3
Marble, Roy Devyn 2-2 31.5  . 3 7 0  . 3 3 3  . 6 3 6 4.0 3.5 1 0 14.5 68-35 24.8  . 4 1 3  . 3 4 0  . 6 6 1 3.2 2.6 75 16 9.0
Gesell, Mike 2-2 28.0  . 5 2 9  . 4 4 4  . 0 0 0 3.0 4.5 2 0 11.0 2-2 28.0  . 5 2 9  . 4 4 4  . 0 0 0 3.0 4.5 2 0 11.0
Basabe, Melsahn 2-0 18.5  . 3 5 3  . 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 6.5 0.0 3 6 9.0 68-52 22.0  . 5 4 2  . 0 0 0  . 6 8 6 5.8 0.3 33 83 9.5
McCabe, Zach 2-2 15.5  . 4 1 7  . 6 6 7  . 0 0 0 4.5 1.0 2 0 7.0 68-34 20.4  . 4 2 8  . 3 6 0  . 7 6 9 4.1 0.9 53 10 6.9
Clemmons, Anthony 2-0 17.5  . 4 5 5  . 6 0 0  . 5 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 0 7.0 2-0 17.5  . 4 5 5  . 6 0 0  . 5 0 0 3.0 3.0 0 0 7.0
Woodbury, Adam 2-2 15.0  . 5 5 6  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 4.0 0.5 2 4 6.0 2-2 15.0  . 5 5 6  . 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 4.0 0.5 2 4 6.0
May, Eric 2-0 22.5  . 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 1.000 4.5 1.5 3 0 5.0 97-69 23.4  . 4 0 8  . 3 2 4  . 6 4 0 3.3 1.2 96 42 6.9
Ingram, Pat 1-0 4.0 1.000  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 1.0 0 0 2.0 1-0 4.0 1.000  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 1.0 0 0 2.0
Olaseni, Gabriel 2-0 8.5  . 3 3 3  . 0 0 0 1.000 4.5 0.0 1 2 2.0 20-0 5.4  . 4 5 5  . 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 1.6 0.2 5 10 1.5
Oglesby, Josh 2-0 10.0  . 1 4 3  . 1 4 3  . 5 0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0 2.0 37-5 18.2  . 3 8 9  . 3 5 9  . 7 1 1 1.6 1.1 8 2 6.1
Stokes, Darius 1-0 4.0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 1.0 0 1 0.0 13-0 3.1  . 4 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.7 0.2 1 3 0.3
Rickert, Christopher 1-0 3.0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2-0 2.5  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Denning, Kyle 1-0 3.0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 5-0 2.4  . 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 1.000 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.8

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

White, Aaron 10-17  . 5 8 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 30 15.0 146-287  . 5 0 9 17-63  . 2 7 0 110-158  . 6 9 6 419 11.3
Marble, Roy Devyn 10-27  . 3 7 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 7-11  . 6 3 6 29 14.5 215-520  . 4 1 3 35-103  . 3 4 0 144-218  . 6 6 1 609 9.0
Gesell, Mike 9-17  . 5 2 9 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 22 11.0 9-17  . 5 2 9 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 22 11.0
Basabe, Melsahn 6-17  . 3 5 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 18 9.0 246-454  . 5 4 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 155-226  . 6 8 6 647 9.5
McCabe, Zach 5-12  . 4 1 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 14 7.0 163-381  . 4 2 8 50-139  . 3 6 0 90-117  . 7 6 9 466 6.9
Clemmons, Anthony 5-11  . 4 5 5 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 14 7.0 5-11  . 4 5 5 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 14 7.0
Woodbury, Adam 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 12 6.0 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 12 6.0
May, Eric 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 10 5.0 252-618  . 4 0 8 81-250  . 3 2 4 87-136  . 6 4 0 672 6.9
Ingram, Pat 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2.0
Olaseni, Gabriel 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 2.0 10-22  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 30 1.5
Oglesby, Josh 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 2.0 77-198  . 3 8 9 46-128  . 3 5 9 27-38  . 7 1 1 227 6.1
Stokes, Darius 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 0.3
Rickert, Christopher 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0
Denning, Kyle 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 0.8

TOTALS o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to

White, Aaron 8 6 14 4 0 4 4 1.0 81 132 213 77 2 35 53 0.7
Marble, Roy Devyn 2 6 8 3 0 7 2 3.5 60 155 215 101 0 174 97 1.8
Gesell, Mike 0 6 6 2 0 9 4 2.3 0 6 6 2 0 9 4 2.3
Basabe, Melsahn 7 6 13 4 0 0 4 0.0 151 240 391 158 3 20 114 0.2
McCabe, Zach 3 6 9 6 0 2 3 0.7 100 181 281 194 10 62 111 0.6
Clemmons, Anthony 3 3 6 0 0 6 4 1.5 3 3 6 0 0 6 4 1.5
Woodbury, Adam 6 2 8 2 0 1 2 0.5 6 2 8 2 0 1 2 0.5
May, Eric 1 8 9 2 0 3 3 1.0 95 228 323 161 3 118 153 0.8
Ingram, Pat 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0
Olaseni, Gabriel 1 8 9 4 0 0 0 0.0 10 21 31 16 0 3 9 0.3
Oglesby, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 11 48 59 26 0 41 15 2.7
Stokes, Darius 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 2 7 9 6 0 3 2 1.5
Rickert, Christopher 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Denning, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0.0



IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 13, 2012)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

30 White, Aaron 2-2 52 26.0 10-17  . 5 8 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 8 6 14 7.0 4 0 4 4 2 5 30 15.0

04 Marble, Roy Devyn 2-2 63 31.5 10-27  . 3 7 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 7-11  . 6 3 6 2 6 8 4.0 3 0 7 2 0 1 29 14.5

10 Gesell, Mike 2-2 56 28.0 9-17  . 5 2 9 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 6 6 3.0 2 0 9 4 0 2 22 11.0

01 Basabe, Melsahn 2-0 37 18.5 6-17  . 3 5 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 7 6 13 6.5 4 0 0 4 6 3 18 9.0

15 McCabe, Zach 2-2 31 15.5 5-12  . 4 1 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 6 9 4.5 6 0 2 3 0 2 14 7.0

05 Clemmons, Anthony 2-0 35 17.5 5-11  . 4 5 5 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 6 3.0 0 0 6 4 0 0 14 7.0

34 Woodbury, Adam 2-2 30 15.0 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 6 2 8 4.0 2 0 1 2 4 2 12 6.0

25 May, Eric 2-0 45 22.5 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 8 9 4.5 2 0 3 3 0 3 10 5.0

24 Ingram, Pat 1-0 4 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2.0

00 Olaseni, Gabriel 2-0 17 8.5 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 8 9 4.5 4 0 0 0 2 1 4 2.0

02 Oglesby, Josh 2-0 20 10.0 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2.0

35 Stokes, Darius 1-0 4 4.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0

11 Rickert, Christopher 1-0 3 3.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

13 Denning, Kyle 1-0 3 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 4 3 7

Total.......... 2 400 57-127  . 4 4 9 14-35  . 4 0 0 31-48  . 6 4 6 35 54 89 44.5 28 0 34 28 15 20 159 79.5

Opponents...... 2 400 42-114  . 3 6 8 12-42  . 2 8 6 20-29  . 6 9 0 23 50 73 36.5 43 0 18 38 8 17 116 58.0

TEAM STATISTICS IOWA OPP
SCORING 159 116
  Points per game 79.5 58.0
  Scoring margin +21.5 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 57-127 42-114
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 9  . 3 6 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 14-35 12-42
  3-point FG pct  . 4 0 0  . 2 8 6
  3-pt FG made per game 7.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 31-48 20-29
  Free throw pct  . 6 4 6  . 6 9 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.5 10.0
REBOUNDS 89 73
  Rebounds per game 44.5 36.5
  Rebounding margin +8.0 -
ASSISTS 34 18
  Assists per game 17.0 9.0
TURNOVERS 28 38
  Turnovers per game 14.0 19.0
  Turnover margin +5.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.5
STEALS 20 17
  Steals per game 10.0 8.5
BLOCKS 15 8
  Blocks per game 7.5 4.0
ATTENDANCE 25437 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-12718 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Iowa 74 85 159
Opponents 50 66 116

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/09/12 UTPA W 86-55 14859
11/12/12 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 73-61 10578

* - Conference game


